

CS DJ No. _____/2025
Harish Kumar Wadhwa Vs. Nirmal Kaur

20.08.2025

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked & registered.

Present: Sh. Pintoo Thakur & Sh. Krishan Kumar, learned counsels for plaintiff.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue summons to defendant on filing PF & RC as well as through Speed Post for the next date of hearing.

List the case on 13.11.2025.

Steps be taken within a week from today.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
20.08.2025/sk