

Item No. 06

CS DJ No. 688/25

Harish Kumar Wadhwa v. Nirmal Kaur

13.11.2025

Present: Sh. Pintoo Thakur, learned counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

After interaction, both the parties are inclined to avail mediation.

On request, both the parties are referred for mediation and are directed to appear before the In-Charge, Mediation Cell, Saket Court Complex on 26.11.2025 at 02.00 p.m.

List the case for mediation report on 06.01.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge – 02
South-East, Saket, Delhi
13.11.2025 / bh**