

**Item No. 04**

**CS DJ No. 688/25**

**Harish Kumar Wadhwa v. Nirmal Kaur**

**06.01.2026**

**Present: Plaintiff in person.**

**Sh. Ved Prakash, learned counsel for defendant  
alongwith defendant.**

Submission heard. Record perused.

Learned counsel for defendant submits that he will file his Vakalatnama during the course of the day after e-filing the same, as he has been recently engaged in the present matter.

It is submitted that the matter is still pending in Mediation and is listed on 17.01.2026.

In view of the submissions, list the case for mediation report on 16.03.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
District Judge - 02  
South-East District  
Saket Courts, Delhi  
06.01.2026 / bh**