

Item No.07

CS DJ No.688/2025

Harish Kumar Wadhwa Vs. Nirmal Kaur

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Pintoo Thakur & Sh. Krishan Kumar, learned counsels for plaintiff.

Sh. Ved Prakash, learned counsel for defendant.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Joint request for extension of time before the Mediation Center is made by stating that the settlement talks are still going on between the parties.

Request is allowed.

Since both the parties are still inclined to settle the matter, therefore, 30 days' more time is extended for the mediation.

List the case for mediation report on **28.05.2026**.

Copy of this order be given dasti to both the parties.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
16.03.2026/sk**