

Application

CS DJ No.688/2025

Harish Kumar Wadhwa Vs. Nirmal Kaur

30.03.2026 At 03.00 P.M.

File taken up today on joint application filed under Section 151 CPC filed by both the parties for referral of the present case to the Mediation Center.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendant with Ld. Counsel.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Despite repeated calls made since morning, nobody has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.

List the matter on the date already fixed i.e.
28.05.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
30.03.2026/sk**