

Item No. 14

CS DJ No. 668/25

Harish Kumar Wadhwa v. Nirmal Kaur

29.05.2026

File taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared as holiday.

**Present: Plaintiff in person.
None for defendant.**

Submission heard. Record perused.

It is submitted that no fruitful purpose could be achieved in the Mediation.

List the case for further proceedings on 24.08.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
29.05.2026 / bh**